

G.R Case No:- 45 of 2022
C.I.S Registration No:- 960 of 2022

Order dated:27.06.2024

Accused person is absent without any step.

One witness Renu Chowhan is present and she is examined as PW5, and examination in chief is deferred.

Due to resolution of local bar association no adverse order is passed.

Fix- 09.08.2024 for further evidence of PW5

Typed by me;

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court.
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court.