

GR Case No. 45 of 2022

CIS No. 960 of 2022

Order Dated: 28.04.2025

Sole accused person is represented through his ld advocate.

As stipulated by the previous order today is fixed for prosecution evidence. Summons upon SI Sourav Banerjee and SI Madan Chandra Supakar have returned after service. No prosecution witness is present today.

Hence they have flouted the direction of this court. In view of the matter issue W/W/A against the witnesses namely SI Sourav Banerjee and SI Madan Chandra Supakar. Hence let the case be adjourned.

B.C-II to issue WWA against SI Sourav Banerjee and SI Madan Chandra Supakar.

Fix 09.06.2025 for ER of WWA

D/C by me

JM1

Judicial Magistrate 1st Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia