

Gr Case No 45/2022 (CIS 62/2025
JO Code No WB 01449

Order dated 04-11-2025

Today is fixed for WWA SI Madhusuhan Supakar .

No step is taken by the accused persons .

Witness namely SI I Madhusuhan Supakar is present but he did not examine .

A PR bond is submitted in respect of SI Madhusuhan Supakar .of Rs 200/ which is found fit and accepted .

Re call .WWA

Due to resolution of Local Bar the case is adjourned today .

Fix: 20-12- 2025 for evidence of SI Madhusuhan Supakar .

D/C

Judicial Magistrate 1st Court
Raghunathpur